5-9-03 REC

Form PTO-1595

01 FC:8021

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original d	locuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of rec	eiving party(ies)
Imperial College Innovations Limited	Name: ImmuGenics AG	<u> </u>
,	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
AssignmentMerger	Street Address: Unikliniken, Langenbeckstras	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Otreet Address.	
Other		
	City:_Mainz	Germany State:Zip:_55131
Execution Date: March 14, 2003		
	Additional name(s) & address(e	s) attached? Yes 🔽
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	insting the everytics data of	ho application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	1	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/625,963	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes V No	
· · ·	6. Total number of application	ns and patents involve
concerning document should be mailed:		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
concerning document should be mailed:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrea L. Pabst, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Patrea L. Pabst, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrea L. Pabst, Esq. Internal Address: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	rged to deposit accoun
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Patrea L. Pabst, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit account number:	rged to deposit accoun
Internal Address: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit accounts
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Patrea L. Pabst, Esq. Internal Address: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP Street Address:_One Atlantic Center, Suite 2000 1201 West Peachtree Street NE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit account number:	rged to deposit accour
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Patrea L. Pabst, Esq. Internal Address: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP Street Address:One Atlantic Center, Suite 2000	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit account number:	rged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Patrea L. Pabst, Esq. Internal Address: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP Street Address:One Atlantic Center, Suite 2000 1201 West Peachtree Street NE City:AtlantaState:GAZip:30309	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit account number:	rged to deposit accounts
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Patrea L. Pabst, Esq. Internal Address: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP Street Address:One Atlantic Center, Suite 2000 1201 West Peachtree Street NE City:AtlantaState:GAZip:30309	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit account number:	rged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Patrea L. Pabst, Esq. Internal Address: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP Street Address:_One Atlantic Center, Suite 2000 1201 West Peachtree Street NE City:_AtlantaState:_GA_Zip:_30309 DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit account number:	rged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Patrea L. Pabst, Esq. Internal Address: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP Street Address:_One Atlantic Center, Suite 2000 1201 West Peachtree Street NE City:_AtlantaState:_GA_Zip:_30309 DO NOT USE 9. Signature.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit account number:	rged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Patrea L. Pabst, Esq. Internal Address: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP Street Address:_One Atlantic Center, Suite 2000 1201 West Peachtree Street NE City:_AtlantaState:_GA_Zip:_30309 DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit account number:	rged to deposit accour

PATENT REEL: 014047 FRAME: 0296

ASSIGNMENT

IMPERIAL COLLEGE INNOVATIONS LIMITED, a corporation of the United Kingdom, having its principal place of business at Sherfield Building, Imperial College London SW7 2ZA, United Kingdom (hereinafter "Assignor"), in consideration of ten Euro dollars and other valuable consideration paid to Assignor by ImmuGenics AG, a public limited company organized under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at Unikliniken, Langenbeckstrasse 1, Mainz 55131 Germany (hereinafter "Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in a certain invention or improvement in "Immunotherapeutic Methods Using Epitopes Of WT-1 and GATA-I" described in U.S. Serial No. 09/625,963 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 26, 2000 by Hans Josef Stauss and Liquan Gao, which is a continuation of PCT Application No. PCT/GB99/03572 filed in the United Kingdom Receiving Office for the Patent Cooperation Treaty on November 2, 1999, which claims priority to United Kingdom Application No. 9823897.5 filed November 2, 1998, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, reissue, or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And Assignor agrees, for itself and its executors and administrators, with Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at Assignee's expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of Assignee, and to vest and confirm in Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

1

ImmuGenics AG 095000/36000 "Immunotherupeutic Methods Using Epitopes Of WT-1 and CATA-1" By. Hans Josef Stauss and Liquan Gao U.S.S.N. 09/625,963 Filed July 26, 2000

And Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to Assignee, its successors and assigns.

	WITNESS my hand and seal this 14 day of MARCH, 2003.
	IMPERIAL COLLEGE INNOVATIONS LIMITED
	By:
	Printed Name: SUSAN SEARLE
	Title: MANAGING DIRECTOR
	Date: 14 MARCH 2003
Witn	lesses:
1.	Signed:
	Printed Name: DUNTUK) LOOKE
	Address: IMPERIAL INNOVATIONS EEE BUILDING, IMPERIAL COLLEGE
	LONDON, EXHIBITION ROLD LONDON SW7 242
2.	Signed: MELO
.	Printed Name: HELEN LATHAM
	Address: IMPERIAL INNOVATIONS (TD. EEE BULLONG
	IMPERIAL COLLEGE LONDON SW7 ZAZ

ATL1#557940 v1

2

095000/36000

PATENT REEL: 014047 FRAME: 0298